

## SHOUGANG CONCORD CENTURY HOLDINGS LIMITED

首長寶佳集團有限公司 (Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock Code: 103)

## Unusual trading volume movements

This announcement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the "Board") of Shougang Concord Century Holdings Limited (the "Company") has noted the increase in the trading volume of the shares of the Company today and wishes to announce that the Board is not aware of any reasons for such increase.

The Board also confirms that there are no negotiations or agreements relating to intended acquisitions or realisations which are discloseable under Rule 13.23 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules"), neither is the Board aware of any matter discloseable under the general obligation imposed by Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules, which is or may be of a price-sensitive nature.

Made by the order of the Board, the directors of which individually and jointly accept responsibility for the accuracy of this announcement.

By order of the Board Shougang Concord Century Holdings Limited Li Shaofeng Managing Director

Hong Kong, 21 April 2008

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following directors:

Mr. Cao Zhong (Chairman), Mr. Li Shaofeng (Managing Director), Mr. Tong Yihui (Deputy Managing Director), Mr. Leung Shun Sang, Tony (Non-executive Director), Mr. Tang Cornor Kwok Kau (Deputy Managing Director), Mr. Geert Johan Roelens (Executive Director), Mr. Yip Kin Man, Raymond (Independent Non-executive Director), Mr. Law, Yui Lun (Independent Non-executive Director) and Mr. Chan Chung Chun (Independent Non-executive Director).